

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL



PATHARKANDI COLLEGE

ESTD. 1990

Affiliated to the Assam University, Silchar, Regn. Under UGC 2(F) and 12(B)AccordedGovt.ConcurrenceW.E.F.1999 P.O. Patharkandi, Dist. Karimganj, Assam-788724, Web Address: www.pkdc.ac.in

Memo No. PKDC/P/N/2023/8

Date:04.03.2023

NOTICE

This is to inform all the students of Patharkandi College that Department of Mathematics and Department of Physics, Patharkandi College is going to jointly celebrate the International Day of Mathematics (National Pi Day) and 144th Birth Anniversary of Albert Einstein on 14th March, 2023. The theme for this year's International Day of Mathematics is "Mathematics for everyone."

The celebration will commence from 12:30 PM. The following events/ competitions will be held as part of the celebration:

- 1. Talk (power-point presentation) by students of Dept. of Mathematics & Physics relating to the theme of the celebration.
- 2. Pi value recitation competition
- 3. Quiz Competition
- 4. Sketch Exhibition

Students who are interested to participate in various competitions are requested to provide their names to Asbar Hussain, student of Dept. of Mathematics, 6th Semester on or before 10th March 2023.

Dr. Monjurul Hoque Principal Patharkandi College Principal Patharkandi College Dist.- Karimganj, Pin- 788724

Copy to:

- 1. College Notice Board
- 2. HoD, Dept. of Mathematics, for information
- 3. HoD, Dept. of Physics. for information
- 4. Web Administration, for uploading it in college website
- 5. Office File